

LOS ANGELES COUNTY REGISTRAR-RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

DEAN C. LOGAN Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 11, 2025

Contact <u>Mike Sanchez</u>: (562) 462-2648 <u>Media Info</u>: (562) 462-3054

Same-Day Civil Ceremonies on Valentine's Day at Select

Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk Locations

LOS ANGELES — Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk (RR/CC) Dean C. Logan announced the RR/CC will perform same-day marriage licenses and civil ceremonies at the Norwalk Headquarters, Beverly Hills, East Los Angeles and Van Nuys branches on Valentine's Day, Friday, February 14, between 8:30 AM to 4:30 PM.

While no appointment is required, couples are encouraged to complete the online <u>Marriage</u> <u>License Application</u> before they visit to expedite the process. The fee for a wedding ceremony is \$35, and the fee to purchase a marriage license is \$91 for a public license and \$85 for a confidential license.

Couples getting married at the Norwalk Headquarters can enjoy their first bite together with Creative Cakery mini-heart cakes and heart donuts from Knead, sponsored by Modern Intimacy – a nationwide psychotherapy practice offering counseling for individuals and couples via telehealth. In the afternoon, couples can grab a slice of heart-shaped pizza provided in partnership with Mountain Mike's Pizza.

The Helpful Honda people from the Southern California Honda Dealers will also be onsite to surprise newlyweds with complimentary roses and other Random Acts of Helpfulness. Why? Because helpful Cupid really does exist!

Other local sponsors include Milagro Cinemas, Taliza Coffee and Norwalk Florist by Patty's Pretty Flowers. The RR/CC will provide a dedicated space for media to capture content and speak to the newlyweds.

The mission of the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk is to serve Los Angeles County by providing essential records management and election services in a fair, accessible, and transparent manner. For more information, visit<u>LAVOTE.gov</u> and follow us on social media **@LACountyRRCC**.

